

भारत सरकार

Government of India

वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue आयुक्त का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER वस्त एवं सेवाकर आयुक्तालय, शिलांग

GOODS & SERVICES TAX COMMISSIONERATE, SHILLONG



क्रेस्सन्स बिल्डिंग, महात्मा गांधी रोड, शिलांग-793001 / 3rd floor, Crescens Building, MG Road, Shillong-793001 Tel - 0364-2227363

Fax- 0364-2226215

E-Mail: cexshill@nic.in

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 38/2020

Dated: Shillong, the 27th November, 2020

The following Inspectors of Central GST & Central Excise, Shillong Division II are hereby transferred and posted as shown below with immediate effect and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Current Charge	Charge alloted		
1.	Sachin Rathee	Inspector	Newly posted at Division-II	CGST	&	CX,
				Nongst	oin	Range
				(camp	at	Div-II,
				Shillong	5	
2.	Nishant Yadav	Inspector	Newly posted at Division-II	Technical/		
				STS/LUT/Bond/RTI		
3.	Arun Yadav	Inspector	Newly posted at Division-II	Audit/TAR/ 3 rd party DGRAM		

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise

Commissionerate, Shillong.

(Satyaveer Singh) Assistant Commissioner

Dated:-

2 DEC 2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- C. No. II(3)10/ET-III/2018/
 Copy forwarded for inform

 1 T' 1. The Chief Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise & Customs. GST Bhavan 5t Floor, Kedar Road, Machkhowa, Guwahati-781001
 - 2. The Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
 - The Superintendent (Nongstoin Range under Division-II), CGST & CX, Shillong.
 - 4. The Superintendent (Tech., Division-II), CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
 - 5. The Superintendent (Audit Division-II), CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
 - 6. Shri. Sachin Rathee / Nishant Yadav / Arun Yadav, Inspectors, CGST & CX, Shillong Division-II respectively for compliance.

7. Guard File.

(Satyaveer Singh)

Assistant Commissioner